

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1237 of 2023**

Bigu Ram & Others ... **Petitioners**
-versus-
The Union of India & Others ... **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

5/ 06.02.2024 Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to remove the surviving defects, as pointed out by the Office, failing which this writ petition shall stand rejected without any further reference to the Bench.

(Ananda Sen, J.)

Kumar