

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.1237 of 2023**

Bigu Ram & Ors. Petitioners.
-Versus-
The Union of India and Ors. Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners : Mr. Vijay Shankar Prasad, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Shishir Suman, AC to AAG-IV

Order No.06

Date: 01.08.2025

1. It has been reported by the office that though there are 12 writ petitioners, however, only one set of court fee has been filed.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is allowed time till 8th August, 2025 to file an interlocutory application seeking exemption of payment of additional court fee, failing which the writ petition itself will be dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

Rohit/

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)