

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.1237 of 2023

....

Bigu Ram & Ors. Petitioners

Versus

The Union of India & Ors. Respondents

....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioners : Mr. Akhouri Sankalp, Adv.
For the Respondents : Ms. Bakshi Vibha, Adv.
: Mr. Shishir Suman, AC to AAG-IV

....

07/03.02.2026

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioners, put up this case after six weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

03.02.2026
Shahid/
uploaded