

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

**WP(C) No.1237 of 2023**

Bigu Ram and Others

Versus

The Union of India and Others

... **Petitioner(s).**

... **Respondent(s).**

**CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.**

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. V. S. Prasad, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Shishir Suman, AC to AAG-IV

For Resp. Nos. 1, 3-5 : Ms. Bakshi Vibha, Advocate

**08 /13.04.2026:** List this case in the next week under the appropriate heading if the Court fees are paid.

**(ANANDA SEN, J.)**

13.04.2026  
Tanuj